SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5241/2015

GAON SABHA CHAUBEPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE LAL @ CHHATTOO RAM (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

The Court made the following ORDER

None present for the parties.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASST. REGISTRAR